
 
Community Minibus - Billingshurst Division 

ENJOY A FRIENDLY DOOR TO DOOR SERVICE 

NEWSLETTER May 2022 

Hello everyone, 

Please see overleaf the programme of trips for the next 3 months. Thanks to our volunteers, we can 
offer a packed schedule! Hopefully you can find something that interests you. 

Despite recent large increases in fuel costs, we have continued to hold our fares to those set at the 
start of 2018. We’ll continue to regularly review these. If we must increase fares in the future, we will make 
every effort to remain excellent value for money. 

A major way of helping holding fares down is to carry more passengers on each trip. We are seeing 
a gradual increase in passenger numbers and are delighted to see a number of new faces on our trips. Please 
continue letting your friends and neighbours know about us or, better still, bring them on a trip! 

Please book early and advise of any cancellation at least 24 hours in advance, but not before 08:30 
am.– shorter notice requests are difficult to respond to and may not be able to be dealt with.  

Kind regards,  Steve O’Dowd : Local Coordinator (Telephone 01403 784428) 

 
Bookings for trips in this newsletter cannot be made until after 08.30am on Monday 30th May  

 
CHICESTER Market day visits on 1st and 29th June. Trips on 14th June and 5th July when you can visit the 
Cathedral for free lunchtime concerts. Additional trip on 3rd August to include visit to Chichester Canal, 
with optional boat ride. Depending on passenger demand and crew agreement, we often stop at Chichester 
Lidl on the way home! 
 
TANGMERE AVIATION MUSEUM Having had a very enjoyable trip in March, on 8th July there’s 
another chance to see this collection of military aircraft at this Battle of Britain airfield. The Cockpit Café 
has a range of delicious food and drink. Museum admission is from £8 on top of fare (£6) on the day.  
 
LANCING COLLEGE on Wednesday 6th July, followed by tea at Shoreham Airport. We’ll also go to 
Shoreham Airport for tea on 23rd August. 
 
SHOPPING TRIPS We continue to run weekly trips to Horsham and Sainsbury’s or to Tescos 
Broadbridge Heath. We’re also offering trips to Holmbush M&S and Tescos (10th June and 10th August).   
 
SEASIDE TRIPS Now the summer is here we’re off to Worthing, to Bognor and to Eastbourne (including 
Paradise Park on 9th August). See the schedule for all dates. We’re also having a longer trip to Lee-on-the-
Solent on 17th August.  
 
AFTERNOON TEA VISITS Camelia Botnar remains a popular destination so we’re off there again. 
We’ve also planned to go to Old Barn, Godalming and Secrets Garden Centre, Hilliers in Horsham, Squires 
Garden Centre near Washington, and Pulborough Garden Centre near Stopham Bridge 

-------------------- 

For volunteer, associate membership, donation or sponsorship enquiries email 
billingshurst.minibus@btinternet.com   or ring Steve on (01403) 784428 

 

The production of this newsletter has been sponsored by ROADMARK TRAVEL 
  

registered charity no 1173818 

 

NEW TRIPS!  
We’ve introduced several new destinations for the summer – let us know what you think. These include: 

Riverside Café at Houghton Bridge near Amberley on Tuesday 21st June 
RSPB Pagham Tuesday 28th June – afternoon scenic drive over the Downs to the bird reserve for tea  

Sea Lane Café, Goring Wednesdays 22nd June and 31st August to this popular beach front café 
Stanmer Park Friday 12th August - scenic drive over the South Downs, stopping for afternoon tea 



 
 

Billingshurst Community Minibus Schedule: 
June to August 2022 

01-Jun Wed 9.30am Chichester Market Day £6 
07-Jun Tue 9.30am Bognor Regis £6 
09-Jun Thu 1.15pm Tesco Broadbridge Heath £3 
10-Jun Fri 10.30am  Holmbush – M&S and Tesco £6 
14-Jun Tue 10.00am Chichester (Cathedral lunchtime concert option) £6 
15-Jun Wed 10.00am Eastbourne & Paradise Park £10 
16-Jun Thu 9.00am Horsham & Sainsbury’s £3 
21-Jun Tue 1.15pm Houghton Bridge – Riverside Café £6 
22-Jun Wed 1.15pm Sea Lane Café at Goring by Sea £6 
23-Jun Thu 1.15pm Tesco Broadbridge Heath £3 
24-Jun Fri 1.30pm Godalming & Secrets Garden Centre £6 
28-Jun Tue 1.15pm South Downs Scenic Drive to RSPB Pagham for Tea £8 
29-Jun Wed 10.00am Chichester Market Day £6 
30-Jun Thu 9.00am Horsham & Sainsbury’s £3 

          
05-Jul Tue 10.00am Chichester (Cathedral lunchtime concert option) £6 
06-Jul Wed 1.30pm Lancing College Chapel & Shoreham Airport for tea £6 
07-Jul Thu 1.15pm Tesco Broadbridge Heath £3 
08-Jul Fri 10.00am Tangmere Aviation Museum £6 
12-Jul Tue 1.15pm Old Barn Garden Centre for tea  £3 
13-Jul Wed 10.00am Worthing £6 
14-Jul Thu 9.00am Horsham & Sainsbury’s £3 
19-Jul Tue 10.00am Eastbourne £10 
21-Jul Thu 1.15pm Tesco Broadbridge Heath £3 
22-Jul Fri 1.30pm Camelia Botnar £3 
26-Jul Tue 10.00am Bognor Regis £6 
27-Jul Wed 1.30pm Hilliers Horsham £3 
28-Jul Thu 9.00am Horsham & Sainsbury’s £3 
29-Jul Fri 1.30pm Squires Garden Centre Washington £3 

          
03-Aug Wed 10.00am Chichester & Optional canal boat trip (£8 extra) £6 
04-Aug Thu 1.15pm Tesco Broadbridge Heath £3 
05-Aug Fri 1.30pm Pulborough Garden Centre £3 
09-Aug Tue 10.00am Eastbourne & Paradise Park £10 
10-Aug Wed 10.30am  Holmbush – M&S and Tesco £6 
11-Aug Thu 9.00am Horsham & Sainsbury’s £3 
12-Aug Fri 1.15pm South Downs Scenic Drive to Stanmer Park for tea £8 
16-Aug Tue 1.30pm Squires Garden Centre Washington £3 
17-Aug Wed 9.30am Lee-on-the-Solent £10 
18-Aug Thu 1.15pm Tesco Broadbridge Heath £3 
19-Aug Fri 10.00am Worthing £6 
23-Aug Tue 1.30pm Shoreham Airport for Tea £6 
24-Aug Wed 10.00am Bognor Regis £6 
25-Aug Thu 9.00am Horsham & Sainsbury’s £3 
26-Aug Fri 1.30pm Hilliers Horsham £3 
30-Aug Tue 1.30pm Camelia Botnar £3 
31-Aug Wed 1.15pm Sea Lane Café at Goring by Sea £6 

 
BOOKINGS CAN BE MADE FROM MONDAY 30th MAY AFTER 08:30 AM  

BY CALLING GERALDINE ON 01403 786147  
The production of this newsletter has been sponsored by ROADMARK TRAVEL 

 

registered charity no 1173818 

 


